RESOLUTION NO. 2022-/2

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF OZARK, ARKANSAS, A RESOLUTION ENTITLED:

"A RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING MONEY FOR THE PURCHASE OF A USED TRUCK FOR THE STREET DEPARTMENT, AUTHORIZING THE THE PURCHASE, AND THE TRADE-IN OF AN EXISTING VEHICLE FROM THE STREET DEPARTMENT."

Section 1. The sum of \$22,900.00 is hereby appropriated from the General Fund, former ARPA money line item to the Street Department, capital outlay category for the purchase of a used truck for the Street Department.

Section 2. The purchase of the used truck for the Street Department is hereby authorized as well as the trade in of an existing Street Department vehicle the same being a 2005 Chevrolet short wheel base pick-up truck.

PASSED this 12th day of December, 2022.

APPROVED:

OXIE HALL, MAYOR

ATTEST:

SUSAN STEVENS, CLERK/RECORDER